OP \$40.00 4791008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM555187

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE DAVIDSON WORKS CO. LTD.		12/30/2019	Corporation: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAEGER PRODUCTS, LLC	
Doing Business As:	JAEGER TOOLS	
Street Address:	1623 PENMAR AVE. #1	
City:	VENICE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90291	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4791008	JAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4086507132

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-595-0120

Email: docketing@alfordiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: William E. Alford of Alford Law Alford L

Address Line 1:23052H Alicia Parkway, No. 201Address Line 4:Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92692

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. ALFORD
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM E. ALFORD/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssignment-2019-12-30#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment-2019-12-30#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment-2019-12-30#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of December 27, 2019, (the "Effective Date"), by and between THE DAVIDSON WORKS CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation headquartered at 14th Floor Cchui Mansion, No. 8 Wangfu St., Nanjing, CHINA 210005 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), and JAEGER PRODUCTS, LLC DBA Jaeger Tools, a California limited liability company located at 1623 Penmar Ave #1, Venice, CA 90291 (hereinafter, "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of trademark JAGER that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, having Registration No. 4791008, granted on August 11, 2015, a copy attached hereto as an Exhibit.

A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND MUTUAL RELEASE was entered into by and between the Assignor and the Assignee executed on December 26, 2019, under which the Assignee is to acquire the Assignor's rights and goodwill in Registration No. 4791008 of the mark JAGER for hand tools.

Pursuant to the SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND MUTUAL RELEASE entered into by and between the Assignor and the Assignee executed on December 26, 2019, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in Registration No. 4791008 of the mark JAGER, together with the goodwill for hand tools on which the mark was used and for which it was registered.

The Assignor covenants that it will take all actions that may be reasonably necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Registration No. 4791008 of the mark JAGER.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed this assignment, effective the day and year indicated above.

Dated: December 20, 2019

THE DAVIDSON WORKS CO., LTD., - "Assignor"

By: Bruce Zhang

EXHIBIT

JAGER Registration No. 4,791,008 Granted on August 11, 2015

Anited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

JAGER

Reg. No. 4,791,008

THE DAVIDSON WORKS CO., LTD. (CHINA CORPORATION) 14TH FLOOR CEHUI MANSION, NO.8 WANGFU ST

Registered Aug. 11, 2015 NANJING, CHINA 210005

Int. Cl.: 8

TRADEMARK

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FOR: HAND TOOLS, NAMELY, CHISELS, WRECKING BARS, RIPPING BARS, CLAMPS, METAL VICES, FILES, SANDERS, HAMMERS, SLEDGEHAMMERS, MALLETS, HACK SAWS, BLADES FOR HAND SAWS, HEX KEY WRENCHES, PUTTY KNIVES, UTILITY KNIVES, WORKING KNIVES, WRENCHES, RATCHET WRENCHES, SCREWDRIVERS, NUT DRIVERS, SOCKET WRENCHES AND SOCKET SETS; HAND OPERATED DRYWALL TOOLS, NAMELY, TROWELS, FLOATS, APPLICATOR BRUSHES, SMOOTHERS, HAWKS, MUD PANS, SAWS, SANDERS, POLE SANDERS, MUD MIXERS, TIN SNIPS, EDGE CUT-TERS, TOE MOLDING LIFTERS, TAPE APPLICATORS, CIRCLE CUTTER, DRYWALL HAMMER, AND BEAD CRIMPER WITH RUBBER MALLET, IN CLASS 8 (U.S. CLS. 23, 28 AND 44).

FIRST USE 5-15-2015; IN COMMERCE 5-15-2015.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 85-870,206, FILED 3-7-2013.

JOHN WILKE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michely K. Len Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 12/30/2019